CH \$40.00 86091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haiku Learning Systems, Inc.		02/27/2015	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haiku Learning, Inc.	
Street Address:	118 South Main Street, Suite 3	
City:	Goshen	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46526	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86091881	HAIKU LEARNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: efstrademarks@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500
Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HLS04-00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IN Articles of Charter Surrender#page1.tif source=DE Incorporation Certificate#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0099



STATE OF INDIANA ARTICLES OF CHARTER SURRENDER PURSUANT TO INDIANA CODE 23-1-38.5-7 OF HAIKU LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.

2015 FEB 27 PM 4: 08

The undersigned hereby certifies the following on behalf of Haiku Learning Systems, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Corporation"):

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately before filing the Articles of Domestication contemporaneously herewith is Haiku Learning Systems, Inc.
- 2. These Articles of Charter Surrender are being filed in connection with the domestication of the Corporation in a jurisdiction other than Indiana.
- 3. The domestication of the Corporation in a jurisdiction other than Indiana was approved by the shareholders of the Corporation in the manner required by Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-7(a) (3).
- 4. The new jurisdiction of incorporation of the Corporation is the State of Delaware.

The undersigned hereby sets his hand on behalf of the Corporation as of the 27th day of February, 2015.

HAIKU LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0100



Provident Strategic NECOSYCE

PAGE 1 2015 FEB 27 PM 3:59

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HAIKU LEARNING, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HAIKU LEARNING, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

57003**4**6 8300

150286413

RECORDED: 12/09/2015

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2157309

DATE: 02-27-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0101